Spec. No. JENF243A-9105N-01                                                               P.1/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD.
 Reference Only
Chip Ferrite Bead BLM31□□□□□SH1□
Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to Chip Ferrite Bead for Automotive Electronics BLM31_SH Series based on AEC-Q200.
2. Part Numbering

Impedance (Ω)
(at 100MHz, Under Standard
        Testing Condition)
Rated
Current
(mA)
(Note1)
DC Resistance
(Ω max.) ESD Rank
5B:12kV
6:25kV Initial
Values
Values
 After
Testing at 85℃ at 125℃
 BLM31PG330SH1L 33±25% 6000 3500 0.009 0.018
6
 BLM31PG330SH1B
 BLM31PG500SH1L 35 min. 3500 2300 0.015 0.03  BLM31PG500SH1B
 BLM31PG121SH1L 120±25% 3500 2000 0.02 0.04  BLM31PG121SH1B
 BLM31PG391SH1L 390±25% 2000 1250 0.05 0.10  BLM31PG391SH1B
 BLM31PG601SH1L 600±25% 1500 1000 0.08 0.16  BLM31PG601SH1B
 BLM31SN500SH1L
50±25% 12000 10000 0.0016 0.0021
 BLM31SN500SH1B
 BLM31AJ601SH1L 600±25% 200 200 0.9 1.0 5B  BLM31AJ601SH1B
• Operating Temperature: -55°C to +125°C   • Storage Temperature: -55°C to +125°C
Standard Testing Conditions
< Unless otherwise specified >                          < In case of doubt >
Temperature : Ordinary Temp. (15 °C to 35 °C )        Temperature : 20°C±2 °C